2001-03-14 15:44:30

Cook County Recorder

29.50

After Recording Return To:

First American Tit12 Insurance Company

[Company Name]

Attn: Loan Mod. Depriment

[Name of Natural Person]

3 First American Way

[Street Address]

Santa Ana, California 92707

[City, State, Zip]

Prepared By:

RUTH RUHL, P.C.

2305 Ridge Road, Suite 106

Rockwall, TX 75087

Freddie Mac Loan Number: 0645849510

Servicer Loan Number: 0009568375



(Pursuant to the Terms of the Balloon Note Addendum and Balloon Rider)

TWO ORIGINAL BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATIONS MUST BE EXECUTED BY THE BORROWER: ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE FILED WITH THE BALLOON NOTE AND ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Balloon Loan Modification ("Modification"), entered into effective as of the 1st day of , between Leszek Radlinski and Barbara Radlinski, his vife September, 2000

("Borrower")

and First Union Mortgage Corporation

("Lender"),

amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument"), dated , and recorded in Book or , securing the original principal sum of U.S. \$ 83,000.00

August 28th, 1993 Liber N/A

, at Page(s) N/A

, Instrument No. 93-721475

of the Official

[County and state, or other [Name of Records] Records of Cook County, Illinois jurisdiction]; and (2) the Balloon Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrumen (the

"Note") which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined in the Security

Instrument as the "Property," located at: 5336 West Warwick Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60641

[Property Address]

Form 3293 09/95 Page 1 of 4

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION Single Family-Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Loan No.: 0009568375

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

To evidence the election by the Borrower of the  $\square$  Conditional Right to Refinance  $\square$  Conditional Modification and Extension of Loan Terms as provided in the Balloon Note Addendum and Balloon Rider and to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument in accordance with such election, Borrower and Lender agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. The Borrower is the owner and occupant of the Property.

2. As of September 1st, 2000, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$ 74,520,30

The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at a yearly rate of 8.750 %, beginning September 1st, 2000. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. \$ 627.97 , beginning on the 1st day of October, 2000 , and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on September 1st, 2023 , (the "Modified Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in fall on the Modified Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at First Union Mor gage Corporation, 301 South College St. - TW4, Charlotte, North Carolina 28296-0001 or at such other place as the Lender may require.

4. The Borrower will comply with all of the covenants, agreemer, s, and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and an other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, all the terms and provisions of the Balloon Note Addendum and Balloon Rider are forever cancelled, null and void, as of the maturity dat, of the Note.

Loan No.: 0009568375

Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in 1746 whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

LENDER: First Union Mortgage Corporation

By: Hill Hallad - Berher Gail Holland-Baker	Leszek Radlinski	(Seal) –Borrower
Its: Assistant Vice President	Borbera Podlinist Barbara Radlinski	Le(Seal) -Borrower
(Corporate Seal)	Tr Ch	(Seal) –Borrower
TO THE MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY	150x	(Seal) -Borrower
		Co

[See Attached Acknowledgment(s)]

Property of Collnix Clerks with an and the collins of the collins

#### BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	Illinois	§		
County o	f Cook	§ §		
	The foregoing instruments Radlinski and Barbar	nt was acknowledged before m a Radlinski	e AU6.	17 , 2000 [date],
(Saal\	`person acknowledged].		luns	four
ZE NOTARY	OFFICAL SEAL BIGNIEW KARAS YPUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS IMISSION EXPIRES (* ?7-2002		ry Public State of	UN075
•		Мус	Commission Expires:	
		Ox		
÷	00	LENDER ACKNOW	LEDGMENT	
State of County of	TIC Woke	\$ \$ \$	0 ,	<i>1</i> 0 >
Gail Holl	Γhe foregoing instrumen and-Baker	nt was acknowledged before in , Assistant Vice In Inion Mortgage Corporation		[date],by [name of officer or agent,
i munin	ouno.	5 <b>.</b>	12 C	, on behalf of said entity.
A Coal) TA	A PARTIE	La Contraction of the Contractio	A leap	le
A COU			y Public, State of <u>MC</u> commission Expires:	1303/
France COU	N. T.		•	Co
1				1